

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED  
FINANCIAL RESULTS  
For The Quarter Ended 30th June 2006**

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.06.2006	Quarter Ended 30.06.2005	Year Ended 31.03.2006 (Audited)
<b>Income</b>			
Sales of Products & Operating Income	47,904	40,676	179,537
Other Income	136	73	659
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>48,040</b>	<b>40,749</b>	<b>180,196</b>
Manufacturing & Other Expenses	35,886	30,549	131,226
<b>Profit Before Interest, Depreciation, Amortisation of Exp. And Taxes</b>	<b>12,154</b>	<b>10,200</b>	<b>48,970</b>
Depreciation / Amortisation	3,599	3,262	14,020
Interest and Other Finance Cost	2,411	2,299	9,881
<b>Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>6,144</b>	<b>4,639</b>	<b>25,069</b>
Provision for Taxation			
Current	182	5	808
Deferred	513	750	2,205
Fringe Benefits Tax	42	45	263
<b>Profit After Tax</b>	<b>5,407</b>	<b>3,839</b>	<b>21,793</b>

- 1 Advanta India Ltd & its subsidiaries, who all are company's subsidiaries and engaged in the business of seeds and germplasm are not considered for the purpose of consolidated Financial Results since the Management intends to dispose off the majority share. Total sales made by these companies for the quarter April - June, 2006 is Rs 9149 lacs (April - June, 2005 : Rs 7472 lacs).
- 2 Previous period / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.